Fire Alarm Systems | F220 Photoelectric Smoke Detectors
F220 Photoelectric Smoke Detectors
u Two-wire or four-wire bases
u 30 ft (9 m) maximum spacing between detectors
u Optional CO-sensor, heat-sensor enhanced
detection chamber
u Clean chamber without removal or disassembly

document are likely to be registered trademarks and
must be treated accordingly.
Ordering information
F220‑PTHC Photoelectric Smoke Detector with +135°F
(+57°C) Heat and Carbon Monoxide Sensors
Photoelectric detector head with heat and CO sensor
augmentation only; requires base.
Order number F220-PTHC
F220‑PTH Photoelectric Smoke Detector with +135°F
(+57°C) Heat Sensor
Photoelectric detector head with heat sensor only;
requires base.
Order number F220-PTH
F220‑P Photoelectric Smoke Detector
Photoelectric detector head only; requires base.
Order number F220-P
Accessories
D275 Power Supervision Module
Line supervision device for four-wire fire detection
circuits
Order number D275
DRA‑5 Remote Annunciator (5 VDC)
Designed to provide remote annunciation of alarms for
a number of Bosch smoke and heat detectors
Order number DRA-5
DT‑2 Detector Removal Tool
Use the DT‑2 to remove, replace, or test the detector
head
Order number DT-2
F220‑B6 12/24 VDC Two‑wire Base
Standard base for two‑wire (12 VDC or 24 VDC
system) applications.
Order number F220-B6
F220‑B6R Standard 12/24 VDC Four‑wire Base
Standard base for four‑wire (12 VDC or 24 VDC)
detector systems.
Order number F220-B6R
F220‑B6RS 24 VDC Four‑wire Detector Base with Soun-
der
Four-wire detector base with sounder for use with the
F220 Photoelectric Smoke and Heat Detectors.
Order number F220-B6RS
F220‑B6C 12/24 VDC Four‑wire Base with Auxiliary
Form C Relay
Four‑wire base with a normally‑open (NO) alarm loop
relay and a set of auxiliary contacts (Form C).
Order number F220-B6C
F220‑B6E 12/24 VDC Four‑wire Power Supervision Base
with End‑of‑line Power Monitoring Relay
Four‑wire base with a normally‑open (NO) alarm relay
and an EOL power supervision relay.
Order number F220-B6E
3 | F220 Photoelectric Smoke Detectors
F220‑B6PM 24 VDC Four‑wire Addressable Multiple De-
tector Base
The multiple detector base provides an address on the
FACP data expansion circuit for its detector and up to
an additional 19 detectors. It accepts the F220
Photoelectric Smoke Detector Heads and Heat
Detector Heads.
Order number F220-B6PM
F220‑B6PS 12/24 VDC Four‑wire Addressable Single De-
tector Base
The single detector base provides an address on the
FACP data expansion circuit for its detector. It accepts
the F220 Photoelectric Smoke Detector Heads and
Heat Detector Heads.
Order number F220-B6PS
4 | F220 Photoelectric Smoke Detectors
Represented by:
North America: Europe, Middle East, Africa: Asia-Pacific: China: Latin America and Caribbean:
Bosch Security Systems, Inc.